

District : Purulia

T.R. No.- 70/2023
Dated- 01.03.2023

In the court of A. C. J. M of Raghunathpur

Misc Case No. - 23 of 2023

Reg.- 23/2023

Lakshmi Swarnakar Petitioner.
Versus
Amar Swarnakar O.P.

Filing No: 162/2023

CNR No. WBPU 060001622023

Serial No. of order	Date	Order With Signature of the Magistrate	Office note as action taken on order (if any) and date
1.	01.03.23	<p>Petitioner Lakshmi Swarnakar files a petition U/S 125 Cr. P.C. against the O.P. Amar Swarnakar praying for to pass an order directing the O.P to pay Rs. 20,000/- per month to the petitioner towards her and her minor baby regular maintenance allowance from the date of filing this petition.</p> <p>Perused the petition along with affidavit. Admit, Let the petition be register as a Misc case .</p> <p>Petitioner is hereby directed to files requisites at once.</p> <p>Let the entire case record be transferred to the Ld. J.M 1st Court, Raghunathpur.</p> <p>Fix 09.03.2023 for appearance before the Ld. J.M 1st Court, Raghunathpur.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- A.C.J.M, Raghunathpur. In- Charge</p>	