

**Misc Case 23 of 2023**  
**CIS- 23 of 2023**

**Dated: 26.11.2024**

Today is fixed for hearing.

Petitioner is present before this court along with her Ld Advocate.

Petitioner also filed Asset Liability in affidavit form.

No step is taken by the Opposite Party.

It appears from the case record that the Opposite Party was without step on the previous date also, hence I am of the opinion that the Opposite Party has lost his zeal to contest this case. Accordingly the case is taken up for exparte hearing of the Interim petition.

Heard exparte.

Fix 02.01.2025 for passing order. for hearing

D/C by me

JM1

Judicial Magistrate 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Raghunathpur, Purulia