

**Misc Case 23 of 2023**

**CIS- 23 of 2023**

**Dated: 01.02.2025**

Reecord is put up on the prayer of the Ld Advocate for the O.P.

Ld Advocate also filed a petition to recall the order passed on 02.01.2025.

Let it be kept with the record.

Ld Advocate for the petitioner is directed to intimate the same to the Ld Advocate for the petitioner and acknowledge the same.

To date (17.02.2025) for hearing objection if any in the mean time.

D/C by me

JM1

Sd/-  
Judicial Magistrate 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Raghunathpur, Purulia