

*Misc Case No. 23/2023 (Reg no. 23/2023)
JO Code No. WB 01449*

Order dated: 02-2-2026 .

Today is fixed for evidence .

Petitioner is present by filling hazira .

O.P. is absent by petition praying for time which is allowed.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the petitioner filed an Examination in chief of the PW 1 .

Let it be kept with the record.

Copy is served.

Fix : 10-3-2025 for tendering the chief / evidence .

D/C

Judicial Magistrate 1st Court
Rghunathpur